



SUPPLEMENTAL INVESTMENT RISKS INTERROGATORIES

For The Year Ended December 31, 2009
(To Be Filed by April 1)

Of The ALLSTATE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
 ADDRESS (City, State and Zip Code) Northbrook, IL 60062-7127
 NAIC Group Code 0008 NAIC Company Code 60186 Federal Employer's Identification Number (FEIN) 36-2554642

The Investment Risks Interrogatories are to be filed by April 1. They are also to be included with the Audited Statutory Financial Statements.

Answer the following interrogatories by reporting the applicable U. S. dollar amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in that category of investments.

1. Reporting entity's total admitted assets as reported on Page 2 of this annual statement. \$ 56,731,241,703

2. Ten largest exposures to a single issuer/borrower/investment.

| | 1 Issuer | 2 Description of Exposure | 3 Amount | 4 Percentage of Total Admitted Assets |
|------|---|--------------------------------|----------------|--|
| 2.01 | ALLSTATE LIFE INSURANCE CO. OF NEW YORK | COMMON STOCK | \$ 506,285,640 | 0.9 % |
| 2.02 | LINCOLN BENEFIT LIFE CO. | COMMON STOCK | \$ 305,996,831 | 0.5 % |
| 2.03 | INTERCOMPANY NOTE - KCIB | OTHER LONG TERM INVESTED ASSET | \$ 275,000,000 | 0.5 % |
| 2.04 | LB-UBS COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE TRUST | LONG TERM BOND | \$ 266,682,336 | 0.5 % |
| 2.05 | DONAHUE SCHRIBER REALTY GROUP | MORTGAGE LOAN | \$ 253,545,000 | 0.4 % |
| 2.06 | INLAND WEST REIT | MORTGAGE LOAN | \$ 164,184,276 | 0.3 % |
| 2.07 | NEW JERSEY ECON ST PENSION | LONG TERM BOND | \$ 160,104,429 | 0.3 % |
| 2.08 | BERWIND PROPERTY GROUP | MORTGAGE LOAN | \$ 154,056,823 | 0.3 % |
| 2.09 | ALAMEDA CORRIDOR TRANSN CA | LONG TERM BOND | \$ 149,095,101 | 0.3 % |
| 2.10 | ROADBAY INVESTMENTS, LLC | OTHER LONG TERM INVESTED ASSET | \$ 144,059,143 | 0.3 % |

3. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in bonds and preferred stocks by NAIC rating.

| | Bonds | | Preferred Stocks | |
|------|--------------------------|--------|---------------------------|---|
| | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 |
| 3.01 | NAIC-1 \$ 27,304,393,035 | 48.1 % | 3.07 P/RP-1 \$ 20,799,035 | % |
| 3.02 | NAIC-2 \$ 13,296,794,358 | 23.4 % | 3.08 P/RP-2 \$ 24,096,540 | % |
| 3.03 | NAIC-3 \$ 1,881,570,507 | 3.3 % | 3.09 P/RP-3 \$ 13,962,796 | % |
| 3.04 | NAIC-4 \$ 995,346,564 | 1.8 % | 3.10 P/RP-4 \$ | % |
| 3.05 | NAIC-5 \$ 582,094,458 | 1.0 % | 3.11 P/RP-5 \$ 550,223 | % |
| 3.06 | NAIC-6 \$ 50,017,126 | 0.1 % | 3.12 P/RP-6 \$ | % |

4. Assets held in foreign investments:

4.01 Are assets held in foreign investments less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? Yes [] No [X]
 If response to 4.01 above is yes, responses are not required for interrogatories 5 - 10.

4.02 Total admitted assets held in foreign investments. \$ 8,433,135,526 14.9 %

4.03 Foreign-currency-denominated investments \$ %

4.04 Insurance liabilities denominated in that same foreign currency \$ %

SUPPLEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2009 OF THE ALLSTATE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

5. Aggregate foreign investment exposure categorized by NAIC sovereign rating:

| | <u>1</u> | <u>2</u> |
|--|------------------|----------|
| 5.01 Countries rated NAIC-1 | \$ 7,654,628,303 | 13.5 % |
| 5.02 Countries rated NAIC-2 | \$ 516,296,313 | 0.9 % |
| 5.03 Countries rated NAIC-3 or below | \$ 262,210,909 | 0.5 % |

6. Largest foreign investment exposures by country, categorized by the country's NAIC sovereign rating:

| | <u>1</u> | <u>2</u> |
|--------------------------------------|------------------|----------|
| Countries rated NAIC - 1: | | |
| 6.01 Country 1: CAYMAN ISLANDS | \$ 1,874,283,902 | 3.3 % |
| 6.02 Country 2: UNITED KINGDOM | \$ 1,027,932,642 | 1.8 % |
| Countries rated NAIC - 2: | | |
| 6.03 Country 1: MEXICO | \$ 125,965,954 | 0.2 % |
| 6.04 Country 2: RUSSIA | \$ 104,963,033 | 0.2 % |
| Countries rated NAIC - 3 or below: | | |
| 6.05 Country 1: VENEZUELA | \$ 135,366,507 | 0.2 % |
| 6.06 Country 2: PANAMA | \$ 64,906,721 | 0.1 % |

| | <u>1</u> | <u>2</u> |
|---|----------------|----------|
| 7. Aggregate unhedged foreign currency exposure | \$ 155,921,725 | 0.3 % |

8. Aggregate unhedged foreign currency exposure categorized by NAIC sovereign rating:

| | <u>1</u> | <u>2</u> |
|--|----------------|----------|
| 8.01 Countries rated NAIC-1 | \$ 145,341,095 | 0.3 % |
| 8.02 Countries rated NAIC-2 | \$ 10,580,630 | % |
| 8.03 Countries rated NAIC-3 or below | \$ | % |

9. Largest unhedged foreign currency exposures by country, categorized by the country's NAIC sovereign rating:

| | <u>1</u> | <u>2</u> |
|--------------------------------------|---------------|----------|
| Countries rated NAIC - 1: | | |
| 9.01 Country 1: UNITED KINGDOM | \$ 85,503,529 | 0.2 % |
| 9.02 Country 2: GERMANY | \$ 29,528,996 | 0.1 % |
| Countries rated NAIC - 2: | | |
| 9.03 Country 1: MEXICO | \$ 10,580,630 | % |
| 9.04 Country 2: | \$ | % |
| Countries rated NAIC - 3 or below: | | |
| 9.05 Country 1: | \$ | % |
| 9.06 Country 2: | \$ | % |

10. Ten largest non-sovereign (i.e. non-governmental) foreign issues:

| | <u>1</u> | <u>2</u> | | <u>3</u> | <u>4</u> |
|---|----------|-------------|----|------------|----------|
| | Issuer | NAIC Rating | | | |
| 10.01 BARCLAYS BANK | | 1FE, 2FE | \$ | 93,300,423 | 0.2 % |
| 10.02 KFIW | | 1FE | \$ | 92,081,246 | 0.2 % |
| 10.03 NESTLE FINANCE INTERNATIONAL | | 1 | \$ | 74,990,554 | 0.1 % |
| 10.04 ELECTRICITY SUPPLY BOARD | | 1 | \$ | 74,306,301 | 0.1 % |
| 10.05 SCHULMAN (A.), INC. | | 2 | \$ | 72,170,865 | 0.1 % |
| 10.06 SHELL INTERNATIONAL FIN | | 1FE | \$ | 68,919,072 | 0.1 % |
| 10.07 IBERDROLA INTERNATIONAL | | 1 | \$ | 67,793,301 | 0.1 % |
| 10.08 ALLSTATE/SAGE I SYNTHETIC CDO | | 5FE | \$ | 62,407,547 | 0.1 % |
| 10.09 SOCIETE GENERALE | | 1FE | \$ | 60,000,000 | 0.1 % |
| 10.10 TELECOM ITALIA CAPITAL | | 2FE | \$ | 58,333,422 | 0.1 % |

SUPPLEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2009 OF THE ALLSTATE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

11. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in Canadian investments and unhedged Canadian currency exposure:

| | | | |
|--|---|---|-----------------------------|
| 11.01 | Are assets held in Canadian investments less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? | Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | No <input type="checkbox"/> |
| If response to 11.01 is yes, detail is not required for the remainder of interrogatory 11. | | | |
| 11.02 | Total admitted assets held in Canadian investments | 1 | 2 |
| | \$ | 863,660,904 | 1.5 % |
| 11.03 | Canadian-currency-denominated investments | \$ | % |
| 11.04 | Canadian-denominated insurance liabilities | \$ | % |
| 11.05 | Unhedged Canadian currency exposure | \$ | % |

12. Report aggregate amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in investments with contractual sales restrictions:

| | | | |
|--|--|---|-----------------------------|
| 12.01 | Are assets held in investments with contractual sales restrictions less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? | Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | No <input type="checkbox"/> |
| If response to 12.01 is yes, responses are not required for the remainder of Interrogatory 12. | | | |
| 12.02 | Aggregate statement value of investments with contractual sales restrictions | 1 | 2 |
| | \$ | 194,028,188 | 0.3 % |
| Largest three investments with contractual sales restrictions: | | | |
| 12.03 | | \$ | % |
| 12.04 | | \$ | % |
| 12.05 | | \$ | % |

13. Amounts and percentages of admitted assets held in the ten largest equity interests:

| | | | |
|--|---|------------------------------|--|
| 13.01 | Are assets held in equity interests less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? | Yes <input type="checkbox"/> | No <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> |
| If response to 13.01 above is yes, responses are not required for the remainder of Interrogatory 13. | | | |
| 13.02 | 1 Name of Issuer | 2 | 3 |
| | ALLSTATE LIFE INSURANCE CO. OF NEW YORK | \$ | 0.9 % |
| | LINCOLN BENEFIT LIFE CO. | \$ | 0.5 % |
| | ROAD BAY INVESTMENTS, LLC | \$ | 0.3 % |
| | BIRCH HILL EQUITY PARTNERS III, LP | \$ | % |
| | AIG HIGHSTAR CAPITAL III | \$ | % |
| | OAK HILL CAPITAL PARTNERS II, LP | \$ | % |
| | COBANK,ACB SER A CUMULATIVE PREF STK | \$ | % |
| | WARBURG PINCUS PRIVATE EQUITY IX, LP | \$ | % |
| | VISTA EQUITY PARTNERS FUND III LP | \$ | % |
| | MERIT MEZZANINE FUND IV | \$ | % |

SUPPLEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2009 OF THE ALLSTATE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

14. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in nonaffiliated, privately placed equities:

14.01 Are assets held in nonaffiliated, privately placed equities less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? Yes [X] No []

If response to 14.01 above is yes, responses are not required for the remainder of Interrogatory 14.

| | <u>1</u> | <u>2</u> | <u>3</u> |
|---|---------------|----------|----------|
| 14.02 Aggregate statement value of investments held in nonaffiliated, privately placed equities | \$ 11,611,208 | | % |
| Largest three investments held in nonaffiliated, privately placed equities: | | | |
| 14.03 | \$ | | % |
| 14.04 | \$ | | % |
| 14.05 | \$ | | % |

15. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in general partnership interests:

15.01 Are assets held in general partnership interests less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? Yes [X] No []

If response to 15.01 above is yes, responses are not required for the remainder of Interrogatory 15.

| | <u>1</u> | <u>2</u> | <u>3</u> |
|--|----------|----------|----------|
| 15.02 Aggregate statement value of investments held in general partnership interests | \$ | | % |
| Largest three investments in general partnership interests: | | | |
| 15.03 | \$ | | % |
| 15.04 | \$ | | % |
| 15.05 | \$ | | % |

16. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in mortgage loans:

16.01 Are mortgage loans reported in Schedule B less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? Yes [] No [X]

If response to 16.01 above is yes, responses are not required for the remainder of Interrogatory 16 and Interrogatory 17.

| | <u>1</u> | <u>2</u> | <u>3</u> |
|------------------------|--|----------------|----------|
| | Type (Residential, Commercial, Agricultural) | | |
| 16.02 Commercial | | \$ 253,545,000 | 0.4 % |
| 16.03 Commercial | | \$ 164,184,276 | .3 % |
| 16.04 Commercial | | \$ 154,056,823 | .3 % |
| 16.05 Commercial | | \$ 140,356,532 | .2 % |
| 16.06 Commercial | | \$ 131,712,027 | .2 % |
| 16.07 Commercial | | \$ 127,817,983 | .2 % |
| 16.08 Commercial | | \$ 127,197,049 | .2 % |
| 16.09 Commercial | | \$ 109,621,223 | .2 % |
| 16.10 Commercial | | \$ 96,042,633 | .2 % |
| 16.11 Commercial | | \$ 92,557,947 | .2 % |

SUPPLEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2009 OF THE ALLSTATE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

Amount and percentage of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in the following categories of mortgage loans:

| | Loans | |
|--|----------|---------|
| 16.12 Construction loans | \$ | % |
| 16.13 Mortgage loans over 90 days past due | \$ | % |
| 16.14 Mortgage loans in the process of foreclosure | \$ | % |
| 16.15 Mortgage loans foreclosed | \$ | % |
| 16.16 Restructured mortgage loans | \$ | % |

17. Aggregate mortgage loans having the following loan-to-value ratios as determined from the most current appraisal as of the annual statement date:

| Loan to Value | Residential | | Commercial | | Agricultural | |
|-------------------------------|-------------|-----------------------|------------|----------|--------------|----------|
| | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 |
| 17.01 above 95%..... \$ | % | \$1,670,100,647 |2.9 % | \$ | % | \$ |
| 17.02 91 to 95%..... \$ | % | \$901,069,901 |1.6 % | \$ | % | \$ |
| 17.03 81 to 90%..... \$ | % | \$1,494,166,066 |2.6 % | \$ | % | \$ |
| 17.04 71 to 80%..... \$ | % | \$861,159,056 |1.5 % | \$ | % | \$ |
| 17.05 below 70%..... \$ | % | \$2,146,683,410 |3.8 % | \$ | % | \$ |

18. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in each of the five largest investments in real estate:

18.01 Are assets held in real estate reported less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? Yes [X] No []

If response to 18.01 above is yes, responses are not required for the remainder of Interrogatory 18.

Largest five investments in any one parcel or group of contiguous parcels of real estate.

| | Description | | 2 | 3 |
|-------------|-------------|----------|----------|----------|
| | 1 | 1 | 2 | 3 |
| 18.02 | \$ | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 18.03 | \$ | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 18.04 | \$ | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 18.05 | \$ | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 18.06 | \$ | \$ | \$ | \$ |

19. Report aggregate amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets held in investments held in mezzanine real estate loans:

19.01 Are assets held in investments held in mezzanine real estate loans less than 2.5% of the reporting entity's total admitted assets? Yes [X] No []

If response to 19.01 is yes, responses are not required for the remainder of Interrogatory 19.

| | 1 | 2 | 3 |
|---|----------|---------------------|------------|
| 19.02 Aggregate statement value of investments held in mezzanine real estate loans: | \$ | \$159,856,731 |0.3 % |
| Largest three investments held in mezzanine real estate loans: | | | |
| 19.03 | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 19.04 | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 19.05 | \$ | \$ | \$ |

SUPPLEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2009 OF THE ALLSTATE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

20. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets subject to the following types of agreements:

| | At Year End | | 1st Quarter 3 | At End of Each Quarter | |
|--|----------------|-------|------------------|------------------------|------------------|
| | 1 | 2 | | 2nd Quarter 4 | 3rd Quarter 5 |
| 20.01 Securities lending agreements (do not include assets held as collateral for such transactions) | \$ 278,185,011 | 0.5 % | \$ 104,749,394 | \$ 357,276,208 | \$ 189,293,504 |
| 20.02 Repurchase agreements | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 20.03 Reverse repurchase agreements | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 20.04 Dollar repurchase agreements | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 20.05 Dollar reverse repurchase agreements | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |

21. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets for warrants not attached to other financial instruments, options, caps, and floors:

| | Owned | | 3 | Written | |
|-------------------------|----------------|-------|----------------|---------|---|
| | 1 | 2 | | 4 | 5 |
| 21.01 Hedging | \$ 388,571,389 | 0.7 % | \$ 214,902,750 | 0.4 % | |
| 21.02 Income generation | \$ | % | \$ | % | |
| 21.03 Other | \$ | % | \$ | % | |

22. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets of potential exposure for collars, swaps, and forwards:

| | At Year End | | 1st Quarter 3 | At End of Each Quarter | |
|-------------------------|----------------|-------|------------------|------------------------|------------------|
| | 1 | 2 | | 2nd Quarter 4 | 3rd Quarter 5 |
| 22.01 Hedging | \$ 107,918,634 | 0.2 % | \$ 90,229,663 | \$ 86,266,308 | \$ 78,673,092 |
| 22.02 Income generation | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 22.03 Replications | \$ 10,890,614 | % | \$ 4,034,392 | \$ 3,548,851 | \$ 3,321,958 |
| 22.04 Other | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |

23. Amounts and percentages of the reporting entity's total admitted assets of potential exposure for futures contracts:

| | At Year End | | 1st Quarter 3 | At End of Each Quarter | |
|-------------------------|--------------|---|------------------|------------------------|------------------|
| | 1 | 2 | | 2nd Quarter 4 | 3rd Quarter 5 |
| 23.01 Hedging | \$ 9,502,110 | % | \$ 17,463,800 | \$ 7,110,180 | \$ 16,794,225 |
| 23.02 Income generation | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 23.03 Replications | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |
| 23.04 Other | \$ | % | \$ | \$ | \$ |